CITY OF COLLEGE PARK RESOLUTION NO. 1

WHEREAS: Ken All served as Mayor Pro Tem of the City of College Park for calendar year 2022 while performing his responsibilities as Ward Three Councilman and Council Representative for the College Park Business & Industrial Development Authority; and

WHEREAS: He continues to make an impact and empower his community through his commitment to serve the citizens of his Ward by advocating programs and services that make local employment opportunities available; and

WHEREAS: Councilman Allen gave unselfishly of his time and talents to the City of College Park.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL THAT

Ken Allen

be honored for his dedicated service to the City of College Park as Mayor Pro Tem and as Council Representative to the College Park Business & Industrial Development Authority with this Resolution given by the Body to express their sincere gratitude and appreciation.

RESOLVED THIS 3rd DAY OF JANUARY 2023.

	CITY OF COLLEGE PARK
ATTEST:	Bianca Motley Broom, Mayor
Shavala Ames, City Clerk	Ambrose Clay, Councilman
	Joe Carn, Councilman
	Roderick Gay, Councilman